## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 7th May, 2024

**No. SW(S) 79/2024/22** : The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute a Committee for condemnation of un-serviceable goods of Meghalaya State Social Welfare Board, Shillong with the following members.

S1	Designation	
1	Deputy Director of Social Welfare	Chairperson
2	Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Social Welfare	Member Secretary
	Board, Shillong	
3	Assistant Director of Social Welfare (SD)	Member
4	Finance & account Officer	Member

Sd/-(Pravin Bakshi, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

## Memo. No. SW(S) 79/2024/22-A,

Dated Shillong, the May, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for information of Hon'ble Speaker.
- 3. The P.S. to the Leader of Opposition for information of Hon'ble Leader of Oppositon.
- 4. The P.S to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 5. The P.S to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 7. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. The P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Secretary.
- 9. The Director of Social welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Secretary, Meghalaya State Social Welfare Board, Pyndem Villa, Bomfyle Road, Police Bazar, Shillong, Meghalaya 793001
- 11. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Shillong for favour for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

12. The SIO, National Informatics centres, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.

- 13. All Members.
- 14. Guard File.

By order, etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Social Welfare Department.